SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 139 by Senator Martiny

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "900(A)(5), (6), and (7)," to "900(A)(5) and (6),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, after "828(B) and (C)," delete "and"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, at the end of line 8, insert "and to repeal Code of Criminal Procedure Article
 900(A)(7),"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 38, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:
- "Section 4. Code of Criminal Procedure Article 900(A)(7) is hereby repealed in its
 entirety."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 38, at the beginning of line 21, change "Section 4." to "Section 5."